n
Sc

en
ar

io

(Im
m

ed
ia

te
)

-50% 1.59 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.79 1.84
-40% 1.77 1.84 1.90 1.97 2.05 2.14
-30% 1.99 2.07 2.16 2.26 2.37 2.49
-20% 2.24 2.35 2.47 2.55 2.63 2.71
-10% 2.51 2.59 2.67 2.76 2.85 2.94

0% 2.69 2.78 2.87 2.97 3.07 3.17

Contribution Sensitivity Analysis
3.14

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n

Re
du

ct
io

n 0% 3.14
10% 3.09
20% 3.03
30% 2.97
40% 2.92
50% 2.86
60% 2.81

Illiquid Asset Sensitivity Analysis
3.14

Ill
iq

ui
d

As
se

t
Al

lo
ca

tio
n

In
cr

ea
se 0% 3.14

2% 3.08
4% 3.01
6% 2.94
8% 2.88

10% 2.81
12% 2.74

DRAWDOWN SCENARIO AND CHANGE IN FUTURE RETURN

ACERA Increasing PE LCR

June 2021
ACERA

LCR = 2.9

2.9x coverage in liquidity
available relative to your
spending needs over the
next 5 years

25

Liquidity Available Liquid Financial Assets $   8,765,385,823.93
Distributions from Illiquids $   927,081,000.00
Employer + Employee Contributions $   2,296,554,990.00
Investment Income 482,585,827.15

Liquidity Needs Benefit Payments $   3,259,088,106.00
Capital Calls $   1,006,253,000.00
Plan Expenses $   89,521,771.80
UAAL Amortization -

LCR 2.9

Assumed Return (Subsequent 5-years)

2.86 2.50% 3.50% 4.50% 5.50% 6.50% 7.50%

Dr
aw

do
w

n
Sc

en
ar

io

(Im
m

ed
ia

te
)

-50% 1.49 1.53 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72
-40% 1.66 1.71 1.77 1.83 1.90 1.97
-30% 1.84 1.92 1.99 2.08 2.18 2.28
-20% 2.06 2.16 2.26 2.33 2.41 2.48
-10% 2.30 2.37 2.44 2.52 2.60 2.68

0% 2.46 2.54 2.62 2.70 2.79 2.89

Contribution Sensitivity Analysis
2.86

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n

Re
du

ct
io

n 0% 2.86
10% 2.81
20% 2.76
30% 2.71
40% 2.65
50% 2.60
60% 2.55

Illiquid Asset Sensitivity Analysis
2.86

Ill
iq

ui
d

As
se

t
Al

lo
ca

tio
n

In
cr

ea
se 0% 2.86

2% 2.80
4% 2.74
6% 2.68
8% 2.61

10% 2.55
12% 2.49

Conclusions
— Plan sponsors are expected to have difficulty meeting actuarial returns in the

current low expected return environment without taking on additional risk.

 There are some key differences between investment and actuarial assumptions (shorter
vs longer time periods, inflation differences) which must be considered in decision-
making.

— Forecasting expected returns uses a precise methodology to estimate what is
unknowable.

 Standard deviation around a mean estimate

 Changing market conditions impacting building block inputs for CMAs

 The exclusion of alpha (AA only considers market beta)